506007135 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6053845 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRYL WEFLEN	04/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRTEK SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	14511 - 115 AVENUE NW
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5M 3B8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15486195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.filatov@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15262193-000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE TATIANA FILATOV	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Tatiana Filatov/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=000001NP_Assignment_Weflen_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0126 506007135

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned, DARRYL WEFLEN (the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 14511 - 115 Avenue NW, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5M 3B8, for one (\$1.00) dollar US and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to AIRTEK SYSTEMS INC. (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 14511 - 115 Avenue NW, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5M 3B8 all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Applications"), and in and to the invention(s) described in the Applications including, without limitation, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, national phase entries, substitutions, re-issues, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and new applications filed in respect of the Applications and/or of said invention(s):

- Canada Patent No. 2,964,126 for "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING ROTATIONAL POWER", issued January 8, 2019; and
- United States Patent Application No. 15/486,195 for "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING ROTATIONAL POWER", filed April 12, 2017.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time on request and at the expense of said Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said Assignee, to enable and assist said Assignee to (a) obtain an issued Applications, both domestic and foreign, on said invention(s); (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention(s) and the Applications, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said issued Applications against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

The Assignor represents and warrants that no assignment, mortgage sale, license, piedge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention(s) or Applications has been, or will be made, or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor HEREBY declares that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made may jeopardize the validity of any patent application filed in respect of the invention(s) or of any patent issued thereon.

SIGNED at the City of Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, this _Q_Z_ day of April 2020 and made effective as of April 12, 2017.

DARRYL WEFLEN

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

i acknowledge that I was personally present and did see DARRYL WEFLEN, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date set forth above.

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Address of Witness **

Blud, Floreston Ab.

PATENT REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 04/09/2020